

NDPS 308 of 2025

Order No. 46

01.07.2026

The case is fixed for consideration of charge on this day.

The learned Special PP is present.

The accused Manoj Kumar is present by filing hazira.

The accused Bhoor Sing Gurjar is absent by petition.

The surety is directed to produce both the accused persons on next date fixed

To **24.08.2026** for consideration of charge.

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Alipurduar
JO. Code WB00767